
Metro League 
2024-2025 Girls Basketball 

 
 

Monday, January 6  Friday, January 17  Tuesday, February 4 

West Park @ Cordova 
Kennedy @ McClatchy 

 
BYE: Antelope, Grant  

Kennedy @ West Park 
Grant @ McClatchy 

 
BYE: Cordova, Antelope  

Cordova @ Antelope 
Grant @ West Park 

 
BYE: McClatchy, Kennedy 

     

Wednesday, January 8  Tuesday, January 21  Friday, February 7 

McClatchy @ Antelope 
Cordova @ Kennedy 

 
BYE: Grant, West Park  

Antelope @ Kennedy 
Grant @ Cordova 

 
BYE: West Park, McClatchy  

West Park @ McClatchy 
Grant @ Antelope 

 
BYE: Kennedy, Cordova 

     

Friday, January 10  Friday, January 24  Tuesday, February 11 

West Park @ Antelope 
Cordova @ McClatchy 

Grant @ Kennedy 
 

Cordova @ West Park 
McClatchy @ Kennedy 

 
BYE: Antelope, Grant  

West Park @ Kennedy 
McClatchy @ Grant 

 
BYE: Cordova, Antelope 

     

Monday, January 13  Tuesday, January 28  Friday, February 14 

West Park @ Grant 
Antelope @ Cordova 

 
BYE: McClatchy, Kennedy  

Antelope @ McClatchy 
Kennedy @ Cordova 

 
BYE: Grant, West Park  

Kennedy @ Antelope 
Cordova @ Grant 

 
BYE: West Park, McClatchy 

     

Wednesday, January 15  Friday, January 31   

McClatchy @ West Park 
Antelope @ Grant 

 
BYE: Kennedy, Cordova  

Antelope @ West Park 
McClatchy @ Cordova 

Kennedy @ Grant 
  

     

Dead Period: July 1 - July 14  

Practice Begins: Monday, November 4 JV Game Time: 5:30 

First Scrimmage: Friday, November 15 Varsity Game Time: 7:00 

First Game: Friday, November 22   

Last Contest: February 14 AD Rep: Jason Hetzler 

Playoffs Begin: February 18  Adopted: 4/19/24 
 
 


